Roval Scottish Academy Awards

Ottillie Helen Wallace Scholarship Fund Prize
Meyer Oppenheim Prize
Benno Schotz Prize

Other Awards

Scottish Arts Council Award

2nd Prize Shell-Expro Commissioned Sculpture
VAS- Glasgow Arts Club Prize

Aberdeen Artists Professional Members Prize
Reid Kerr College Sculpture Award, PAI

West of Scotland College Sculpture Prize, PAI
Caol Ruadh Award for Sculpture, PAI

Joe and Anne Harrigan Award PAI

RECENT EXHIBITIONS

Royal Scottish Academy.

Society of Scottish Artists.

Visual Arts Scotland.

Royal Glasgow Institute of Fine Art.
Glasgow Arts Club.

Paisley Art Institute Annual Exhibition.
Pittenweem Arts Festival.

Birch Tree Gallery, Edinburgh.
Peebles Summer Exhibition ( Invited Artist).
White Fox Gallery.

Tatha Gallery.

Borders Sculpture Group.

Scottish Ornithologists’ Club.

Lanark Tollbooth

Graystone Gallery. Edinburgh

CURRENT MEMBERSHIPS

Visual Arts Scotland (elected)
Society of Scottish Artists (elected)
Paisley Art Institute (elected)

OTHER
Biggar Little Arts Festival, Open Studios

Invited Artist, Biggar Little Arts Festival
Council Member,Visual Arts Scotland

Ellen McCann
e-mail: ellen.mccann@btinternet.com

website : www.ellenmccannsculpture.com

1978
1978
1979

1980
1980
2011
2012
2013
2015
2016, 2017
2020

Various years between 1978 and 2025
2010, 2025

Various years between 2005 and 2025
Various years between 2002 and 2017
2011- 2014

Various years between 2013 and 2020
2017, 2019, 2022, 2023, 2024, 2025
2017, 2018

2016

2018 - 2022

2017

2006 - 2016

2022 - 2024

2025

2025

from 2006
from 2011
from 2020

2015, 2016, 2017, 2021, 2023, 2025
2016
2012 - 2016


mailto:anoiona@hotmail.com

