

Ellen McCann
e-mail: ellen.mccann@btinternet.com
website : www.ellenmccannsculpture.com

Royal Scottish Academy Awards

Otillie Helen Wallace Scholarship Fund Prize	1978
Meyer Oppenheim Prize	1978
Benno Schotz Prize	1979

Other Awards

Scottish Arts Council Award	1980
2nd Prize Shell-Expro Commissioned Sculpture	1980
VAS- Glasgow Arts Club Prize	2011
Aberdeen Artists Professional Members Prize	2012
Reid Kerr College Sculpture Award, PAI	2013
West of Scotland College Sculpture Prize, PAI	2015
Caol Ruadh Award for Sculpture, PAI	2016, 2017
Joe and Anne Harrigan Award PAI	2020

RECENT EXHIBITIONS

Royal Scottish Academy.	Various years between 1978 and 2025
Society of Scottish Artists.	2010, 2025
Visual Arts Scotland.	Various years between 2005 and 2025
Royal Glasgow Institute of Fine Art.	Various years between 2002 and 2017
Glasgow Arts Club.	2011- 2014
Paisley Art Institute Annual Exhibition.	Various years between 2013 and 2020
Pittenweem Arts Festival.	2017, 2019, 2022, 2023, 2024, 2025
Birch Tree Gallery, Edinburgh.	2017, 2018
Peebles Summer Exhibition (Invited Artist).	2016
White Fox Gallery.	2018 - 2022
Tatha Gallery.	2017
Borders Sculpture Group.	2006 - 2016
Scottish Ornithologists' Club.	2022 - 2024
Lanark Tollbooth	2025
Graystone Gallery. Edinburgh	2025

CURRENT MEMBERSHIPS

Visual Arts Scotland (elected)	from 2006
Society of Scottish Artists (elected)	from 2011
Paisley Art Institute (elected)	from 2020

OTHER

Biggar Little Arts Festival, Open Studios	2015, 2016, 2017, 2021, 2023, 2025
Invited Artist, Biggar Little Arts Festival	2016
Council Member, Visual Arts Scotland	2012 - 2016